

Date: 26.10.2024

To,
**Bombay Stock Exchange
Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai
Maharashtra 400001

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai, Maharashtra
400051

BSE Scrip Code- 526987

NSE Symbol -URJA

**SUBJECT: PUBLICATION OF UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH
SEPTEMBER, 2024 IN NEWSPAPER PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LISTING
OBLIGATIONS & DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the company has published on 26th October, 2024 a statement of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English All Edition)
2. Jansatta (Hindi Edition)

The said results have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th October, 2024. Further details will be available on the website of the Company i.e. www.urjaglobal.in and also on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

Kindly take this information into your record.

Thanking You

For URJA GLOBAL LIMITED

**Priyanka
Company Secretary & Compliance officer**

Enclosed: Copy of Newspaper Clipping



Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited

CIN: U65923MH2013PLC248741

Regd. Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel S.T. Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. Tel: +91 8291889898, Fax: +91-22 5036 2365, Website: www.motilaloswalhf.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited ("the Company") hereby informs that the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Friday, October 25, 2024, have, inter-alia, considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 ("Results") along with Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

In compliance with the Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time), the aforesaid Results have been published on the website of the Company (https://motilaloswalhf.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/10/MOHFL_Intimation-of-Outcome-of-BM_October-25-2024.pdf) and the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (<https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/ac72bfc9-de22-4f15-ba43-2062c506f8de.pdf>) and the same are now being made available through Quick Response Code ("QR Code") given below:



Scan the QR code to view Financial Results on Website of the Company



Scan the QR code to view Financial Results on Website of BSE Limited

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited

Sd/-
Sukesh Bhowal
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 10242971

Place: Mumbai,
Date: October 25, 2024



URJA GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 487/63, 1st FLOOR, NATIONAL MARKET, PEERAGARHI, NEW DELHI - 110087
CIN:L67120DL1992PLC048983

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024. (Rs. In lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		STANDALONE	CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended			Quarter Ended			Half-Year Ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,287.13	1,071.18	1,034.82	1,977.16	1,056.39	1,131.37	2,358.32	2,069.50	3,033.55	2,132.87	4,453.83	4,595.95	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	20.69	82.47	2.20	35.18	33.42	89.51	103.17	142.65	68.60	143.72	258.14	284.56	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	20.69	82.47	2.20	35.18	33.42	89.51	103.17	142.65	68.60	143.72	258.14	284.56	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	20.69	82.47	2.20	35.18	33.42	89.51	103.17	142.65	68.60	143.72	177.92	203.50	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	20.69	82.47	2.20	31.51	35.15	89.53	103.17	142.65	66.66	143.75	177.92	203.50	
6	Equity Share Capital	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	
7	Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)													
	1. Basic (Absolute Figures)	0.0000	0.0200	0.0030	0.0059	0.0066	0.0017	0.0020	0.0030	0.0125	0.0269	0.0330	0.0381	
	2. Diluted	0.0000	0.0200	0.0030	0.0059	0.0066	0.0017	0.0020	0.0030	0.0125	0.0269	0.0330	0.0381	
Notes:														
1 The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.														
2 The Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.														
3 The EPS has been calculated in accordance with Ind AS 33 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.														
4 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th September, 2024.														
5	Segment wise sales: Electric Vehicles:	857.23	1,033.53	612.92	171.94	1,051.93	480.00	171.94	1,646.45	435.11	1,532.19	435.11	2,014.29	2,031.02
	Renewable Energy Products	441.84	233.97	441.84	842.17	897.56	557.76	923.82	681.80	1,565.10	1,455.31	1,627.53	2,318.55	2,415.93
		1,273.49	1,054.76	1,014.11	1,949.49	1,038.02	1,095.77	2,328.25	2,000.21	2,987.51	2,062.64	4,332.84	4,446.95	

Place : New Delhi
Date : 25th October, 2024

For URJA GLOBAL LIMITED
Sd/-
MOHAN JAGDISH AGARWAL
Managing Director
DIN: 07627568



VINDHYA TELELINKS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)
CIN: L31300MP1983PLC002134

Telephone No: 07662 - 400400 • Fax No: 07662 - 400591
Email: headoffice@vtirewa.com • Website: www.vtirewa.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	95266.52	83339.77	86199.16	178606.29	171280.89	408837.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2994.80	3963.80	6076.08	6958.60	13963.22	37671.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2994.80	3963.80	6076.08	6958.60	13963.22	37671.97
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2435.72	2944.95	4674.66	5380.67	10558.25	28268.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3395.08	14662.53	20234.57	18057.61	37033.61	57953.04
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						374081.90
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	20.55	24.85	39.45	45.40	89.09	238.54

Key Unaudited Standalone Information of the Company is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	95266.52	83339.77	86199.16	178606.29
2	Profit before Tax	3852.76	2651.76	4115.38	6504.52	9196.58	20616.09
3	Profit after Tax	3077.74	1963.13	3207.43	5040.87	6991.27	15505.55
4	Total Comprehensive Income	3437.81	2765.41	11804.21	6203.22	17857.83	20743.70

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and half yearly results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.vtirewa.com.

for Vindhya Teletelinks Limited

(Harsh V. Lodha)
Chairman
DIN: 00394094
New Delhi

Date : 25th October, 2024

GO DIGIT GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED

CIN: U66010PN2016PLC167410

IRDAI Registration No. 158, Date of Registration with IRDAI - 20 Sep 2017

Registered Office Address: 1 to 6 Floor, Ananta One, Pride Hotel Lane, Narveer Tanaji Wadi, City Survey No.1579, Shivajinagar Pune MH 411005 IN. www.godigit.com. Toll free no. 1800 300 3448.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs)				
		3 Months Ended / As at		Year to date/As at		Year Ended/As On
		September 30, 2024 Unaudited	September 30, 2023 Unaudited	September 30, 2024 Unaudited	September 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations*	2,36,857	2,07,384	5,02,898	4,25,172	9,01,559
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	8,947	2,769	19,081	8,615	18,168
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	8,947	2,769	19,081	8,615	18,168
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	8,947	2,769	19,081	8,615	18,168
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	92,098	87,454	92,098	87,454	87,516
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)***	-	-	-	-	1,67,146
8	Network	3,80,461	2,41,530	3,80,461	2,41,530	2,51,521
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,000	-	35,000	-	35,000
10	Debt Redemption Reserves	-	-	-	-	-
11	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each)					
	1. Basic (in ₹)	0.97	0.32	2.10	0.99	2.08
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	0.96	0.31	2.08	0.97	2.05

Notes:

* Total Income from Operations is gross written premium, gross of reinsurance and net of applicable taxes.

** The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance companies in India.

*** These figures are only given for the period which are audited.

The above results for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board in their meeting held on October 24, 2024 and the Joint Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a 'Limited Review' of the same.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.godigit.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Bengaluru

Date: October 24, 2024

Sd/-
Jasleen Kohli
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer



ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED

CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380

Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore-452008 (M.P.) Ph. 0731-4780400
E-mail: investorrelations@aabi.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com



Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25832.63	17111.84	51384.30	76451.64	25832.66	51384.30
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2090.27	1805.01	4473.85	6828.79	2089.75	4470.36
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period Before Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2090.27	1805.01	4473.85	6828.79	2089.75	4470.36
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1532.33	1345.32	3303.89	5062.30	1531.80	3301.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	1527.06	1344.03	3293.36	5042.84	1526.53	3290.61
6	Equity Share Capital	1807.92	1807.92	1807.92	1807.92	1807.92	1807.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year				40477.21		
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary item) (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	Basic :	8.51	7.44	18.31	28.00	8.50	18.29
	Diluted :	8.40	7.44	18.08	28.00	8.40	18.07

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.associatedalcohols.com.

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24th October, 2024.

3. The consolidated financial results includes results of Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited ("Company" or "Parent Company") and Associated Alcohols & Breweries (Awadh) Limited ("wholly owned subsidiary"). The consolidated financial results are being prepared and disclosed from the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024.

4. As reported earlier, the office of the Director General (DG) of the Competition Commission of India (CCI) conducted a search on 27th October, 2021 at the Company's registered office to examine the process of supply and sale of the Company's Indian Made Indian Liqueur ("IMIL") products. On receipt of order from the CCI based on the investigation report of the DG alleging cartelisation in the supply of IMIL products, the company had earlier challenged the jurisdiction of the CCI on the aforesaid order before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and based on the direction of the court, took the matter subsequently with CCI. The company has received order dated 20th March, 2024 in which CCI has referred back the investigation report to DG for further investigation. The CCI has also instructed the DG to facilitate Company with a copy of the statement recorded and cross-examining the persons who had alleged the cartelisation as mentioned in the investigation report. Thereafter, the company has filed a writ before Hon'ble Madhya Pradesh High Court on the grounds of CCI's jurisdiction and challenging incidental action in the matter. The matter is seized with Hon'ble High Court and the court has directed CCI not to take any coercive action until the matter is pending before the Hon'ble High Court.

5. During the Quarter ended 31st March, 2024, the Company has allotted 9,00,000 share warrants, each convertible into one equity share, on a preferential basis at an issue price of INR 485.00 each, upon receipt of 25% of the issue price (i.e. INR 121.25 per warrant) as warrant subscription money. Balance 75% of the issue price (i.e. INR 363.75 per warrant) shall be payable within 18 months from the allotment date, at the time of exercising the option to apply for fully paid-up equity share of INR 10 each of the Company, against each share warrant. As on 30th September, 2024, the funds have been kept in fixed deposits earmarked for the aforementioned purpose with a scheduled commercial bank.

6. On 7th October, 2024, the company has allotted 11,00,000 share warrants, each convertible into one equity share, on a preferential basis at an issue price of INR 679.

